



PARTS PRICE LIST 2021		2021 Prices Eff. 11-1-21
<u>Part</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>List</u>
1150	SANI GEL 4 OZ TUBE (SEE 188490)	\$20.67
1593	VALVE, WATER V46AA1	\$429.43
2244	BRUSH,6"x3"DIA,16"LONG	\$104.81
2247	BRUSH 5/8 DIA X 24"	\$13.81
2249	(SMALL) BRUSH, 6" CARB TUBE	\$15.16
2264	(LARGE) BRUSH, CARB TUBE	\$10.09
2858	SHAFT & BEARING ASSEMBLY (SEE 188465)	\$0.00
2941	ASSY, BRKT LINE	\$56.15
2959	NUT SPRING TENSION ADJ.	\$9.96
3084	OBSOLETE: TUBE CAP 407 ONLY, REPLACED BY (PART# 108714)	\$0.00
3621	KEY DRIVE SHAFT 1/4"SQ,	\$5.98
3632	KEY MOTOR/JACK SHAFT	\$5.98
6926	LADLE JAR FRUIT	\$23.51
7199	BRACKET FAN MOUNT	\$24.45
7585	SPRING,SWITCH ARM	\$11.53
7807	PUMPS	\$10.54
9584	PLATE SWITCH	\$28.24
10035	CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS	\$2.80
10069	DECAL IN AND OUT	\$1.66
10207	PULLEY LG 130J10	\$232.71
10208	PULLEY 1.25 X 10J	\$38.20
10212	PULLEY POLY-V 12.5J6	\$184.36
10290	PULLEY 6J 1.8DIA X 5/8BOR	\$35.61
10291	COLLAR SHAFT W/SS 3/8 ID	\$3.53
10425	OBSOLETE, BEARING, FLANGED PLASTIC (SEE 10432)	\$0.00
10430	BEARING, REAR SEAL (SEE 108541)	\$0.00
10432	BEARING, FLANGED PLASTIC, 3/8 LONG	\$1.48
10614	PULLEY 6J8" 1"	\$239.21
10615	PULLEY 10J 8"DIA 1"BORE	\$142.80
10641	BUSHING FOR 10640, SF-1	\$139.85
10652	SHEAVE POLY-VEE 10J 1.8PD	\$46.63
10653	PULLEY:AK84 X 1"BORE 8"OD	\$99.75
10654	PULLEY:AK-20 X 5/8"BORE	\$27.36
13481	CORD SET - SINGLE PHASE 401,601,691,791	\$210.11
13486	CABLE:POWER 1 PH 404/414	\$292.14
13487	CABLE:POWER 115V-30A	\$292.14

13488	CABLE:POWER 3PH 401/414	\$293.26
13491	CABLE:POWER 8' W/8	\$325.81
15673	BOX WIRING ASSY 230/60/1	\$1,886.13
15799	ASSY CAPACITOR BOX	\$473.25
15809	BOX WIRING ASSY 5271P	\$3,723.64
15855	WIRE BOX:ASSY DF-200	\$628.73
16055	SWITCH OVERLAY 614NSAS	\$127.42
56977	DISC, ADHESIVE, 2" DIA.	\$1.46
57926	GASKET,FACEPLATE TWIST	\$17.03
57935	GASKET REAR BEARING	\$3.90
58360	TUBE:BRAIDED NYLON 3/8ID	\$6.52
58459	BUMPER, RUB 3/4X7/16W/STU	\$3.70
58466	GASKET,METAL PLATE	\$12.63
58481	GROMMET, FUNNEL	\$3.13
58506	DUCKBILL CHECK VALVE	\$6.43
58507	SEAL SAS MIXER ASSY	\$10.30
58508	VALVE SEAL MIXER	\$9.96
58509	SEAL FACEPLATE TO BODY	\$13.24
58848	BELT DRIVE 3VX600	\$125.64
58852	BELT AX19	\$31.64
58855	BELT GEAR 540H100	\$227.84
58856	BELT:GATES TRUFLEX 2410	\$31.09
58857	BELT:GATES TRUFLEX 2340	\$27.25
58858	BELT:GATES TRUFLEX 2470	\$36.97
58880	BELT POLY-V 520 J10	\$112.73
58885	BELT POLY-V 340J6	\$69.47
58887	BELT POLY-V 520J6 6 GRV	\$67.55
58888	BELT POLY-V 460J6	\$52.38
58889	BELT POLY-V 540 J10	\$84.64
58891	BELT POLY-V 400J10	\$100.14
58897	OBSOLETE: BELT POLY-V 400J6 - (NO REPLACEMENT)	\$0.00
58902	O-RING #315	\$2.60
58903	O-RING 1/8X3/4X1	\$2.12
58911	O-RING 5430-26	\$10.99
58912	O-RING 2-216	\$2.80
58913	O-RING 5427-67	\$8.15
58923	O-RING 2-212	\$2.18
58926	QUAD,RING 3/4IDX10DX1/8	\$4.73
58929	O-RING 3/16ID X5/16OD	\$1.62
58932	O-RING:#248 BUNA-N	\$7.16
58934	O-RING:#120 BUNA-N	\$2.56
58940	O-RING:#210BUNA-N	\$2.09
58943	O-RING 1/2OD X 070 THK	\$1.62
58944	O-RING:#210 BUNA-N	\$2.29

58946	O-RING 3/8OD X 070	\$1.87
58947	O-RING 2-018	\$2.71
58951	GASKET, SPIGOT CENTER	\$11.84
58952	ORING	\$1.48
58954	O-RING	\$2.33
58955	O-RING 1 1/16IDX1 5/160D	\$2.18
58957	O-RING 2-011	\$0.73
58959	O-RING 2-224	\$10.35
58962	O-RING 9.5 ID X 9.875OD	\$48.43
58963	O-RING 11 X 11 1/2 X 1/4	\$105.18
58966	O-RING 5/8 X 13/16 X 3/32	\$2.69
58968	O-RING 3X3 3/8 X 3/16	\$7.58
58969	O-RING 3.484ID X 3.7OOD	\$7.21
58972	ORING 1.187 X 1.562 OD	\$12.48
58973	O-RING 13"ID X 13 1/2OD	\$52.51
58982	O-RING 8.725ID X 9.145OD	\$40.05
58986	O-RING DOOR, B5	\$11.84
58989	O-RING SWITCH PRESSURE	\$1.87
58996	O-RING #228	\$9.11
59957	SCREW, SHOULDER-.75"X1.5"	\$140.33
59968	SCREW SET 5/16X1-1/2 304S	\$3.13
59969	NUT JAM 5/16-18 304 SS	\$0.70
59972	SCREW 10-32X1/2 MACH NICK	\$0.48
59973	GROMMET SQUARE NUT	\$0.66
59985	SCREW 1/2-13X2 1/4 HEX	\$1.26
60002	NUT HEX 1/4-20 ZINC	\$0.66
60006	NUT HEX 8-32 ZINC	\$0.18
60007	NUT 6-32 HEX ZINC	\$0.35
60010	NUT HEX 5/16-18 ZINC	\$0.25
60019	NUT HEX LOCK 1/4-20 ZINC	\$0.38
60038	SCREW 5/16-18X1 HEX CAP	\$0.38
60050	SCREW; 1/4-20X1/2 MACH.	\$0.70
60101	SCREW 6-32X1 1/4 MACH	\$0.18
60105	SCREW 8-32X1/2 MACH ZINC	\$0.18
60120	SCREW 1/4-20X2 MACH ZINC	\$0.66
60145	SCREW SOC CAP	\$2.94
60200	WASHER LOCK SPLIT #10	\$0.27
60203	WASHER 5/16 LOCK SPLIT	\$0.18
60215	WASHER FLAT USS 1/4 ZINC	\$0.18
60220	WASHER, FLAT, SAE #10, ZINC,	\$0.18
60226	WASHER FLAT SAE 1/2 ZINC	\$0.22
60285	WASHER STAR #8 STNL	\$0.18
60309	SCREW 10X1/2 TRUSS AB NIC	\$0.70
60324	SCREW 10X1 TRUSS AB NICKL	\$0.70

60335	SCREW 8-32X1 1/2 MACH	\$1.69
60344	SCREW UNSLT HX WASH B	\$0.35
60348	SCREW #8 X 3/4 TYPE B	\$0.27
60430	SCREW HEX CAP	\$0.89
61041	COVER BOX HANDY	\$2.69
61073	TERM BOARD	\$7.51
61085	BUTTON PLUG 3/8"	\$2.47
61266	CORD POWER W/PLUG	\$28.40
61380	COVER SWITCH SILICONE (SEE 110234)	\$0.00
61395	LIGHT,AMBER,115V.	\$9.35
61396	FLOAT, (SEE 61396-01)	\$0.00
61398	LIGHT,AMBER,230V	\$9.35
61442	SWITCH MEMBRANE	\$760.00
61443	BEZEL, SWITCH	\$13.04
61456	BUTT SPLICE 16-14 AWG	\$1.12
61460	EASY-ON INS 1/4" 22 AWG	\$0.00
61548	RECEPT:SINGLE FLUSH LOCK	\$0.00
62083	SCREW SET 8-32 X 3/8"	\$0.00
63013	3/8' FLARE X 3/8"M UNION	\$4.49
63022	3/8 FLR 3/8 MPT ELL	\$10.39
63082	3/4MGHT X 1/4FPT ADPATER	\$20.28
63172	1/4MPTX3/8BARB3/8BARB TEE	\$2.72
63179	TEE 3/8MPT X 3/8BARB	\$5.62
63180	3/8M,PT X 3/8 ELL	\$5.20
63391	1/4MPT X 3/8 BARB ELL	\$0.00
64040	SPRING TORQUE	\$2.94
64065	KNOB, PLAS BLK 1-7/8	\$11.10
64067	SPRING IDLER WHITE	\$4.58
64089	DRIER CLAMP #5B	\$4.09
64150	LEG:METAL 4"	\$57.15
64255	FAS PIN,.250"DIA.	\$17.03
64258	FASPIN:1/4"DIA X 4.0"S/S	\$0.00
64277	CLAMP HOSE SINGLE EAR STN	\$1.26
64295	TEE:S/S 4 WAY 1/4"BARB	\$28.24
64322	FAS PIN,.250"DIA.	\$29.87
64420	KNOB	\$8.57
64423	KNOB W/STUD DRIP TRAY	\$5.47
64457	KNOB HANDLE SPIGOT SP10	\$16.01
64503	SPRING TENSION	\$28.24
64504	SPRING TENSION	\$5.38
64508	SPRING PLUNGER	\$8.92
64509	SPRING COIL DOUBLE TORS	\$38.72
64511	SPRING HANDLE MIX DOOR	\$39.25
64515	SPRING TENSION, BROWN	\$6.63

64528	SPRING 108 SPIGOT	\$40.54
64531	SPRING:SPIGOT PLUNGER 108	\$41.98
65102	PAN 1/3SIZE X 6" DEEP BLK	\$58.73
65103	PAN 1/3SIZE X 4"DEEP BLK	\$46.44
65122	TRAY, 1/9 SIZE X 2.5	\$28.82
65423	INSERT DRIPTRAY LONG WIRE	\$81.65
65425	INSERT DRIP TRAY 5QT PAN	\$41.24
65426	DASHER:TWIN SPIRAL 601	\$1,527.62
65437	WRENCH:CASTER	\$9.00
65522	DISCONNECT, QUICK-CO2	\$62.85
65523	FITTING, TANK-SYRUP SIDE	\$62.85
65548	TANK SYRUP	\$893.54
65629	BRUSH & SPRING (ONE)	\$49.89
65631	PLATE, FRT PLATIC (SEE 188470)	\$0.00
65633	ROD, STATOR PLASTIC	\$58.60
65634	STERA SHEEN (SEE 188719)	\$0.00
65635	CAP BRUSH RETAINER	\$6.25
65637	CONNECT QUICK 3/8 M	\$54.90
65638	CONNECT QUICK 5/8 M	\$54.10
65639	CONNECT QUICK FEMALE 3/8	\$60.94
65640	CONNECT QUICK 5/8 F	\$62.66
65679	SCREW AGITATOR	\$36.61
65681	AGITATOR BLADE (STD)	\$36.61
65682	VALVE SOL 115V 107167	\$473.54
65731	ROD, BRG & STATOR 521	\$31.75
65750	ROD:STATOR 501 & 527E/J	\$51.94
65817	AGITATOR BOTTOM (BK)	\$7.65
65994	LID:LARGE INSULATED	\$142.76
65997	LID:SMALL INSULATED	\$161.99
69995	RELAY CONTROL/CONTACTOR	\$105.14
69996	RELAY CONT 230 2 POLE	\$105.12
70008	SWITCH MICRO	\$37.60
70023	SWITCH W/BEZEL A/C	\$78.02
70049	MIXER,STERL DROP 230V	\$896.04
70062	SWITCH MIXER MOD 60	\$32.16
70068	SWITCH ENCL	\$4.84
70106	SWITCH LIGHT	\$43.82
70151	SWITCH ROCKER SPST	\$6.88
70269	SWITCH NIGHT	\$83.16
70276	SWITCH,ROCKER, (OSLO)	\$23.69
70311	RELAY	\$92.40
70333	KNOB SELECTOR 3POS BU LT	\$182.63
70334	MTG BASE SWITCH LT 220V	\$440.38
70343	CONT LIQ LEV 120V DUAL	\$348.50

70344	CONT LIQUID LEVEL 230V	\$326.45
70359	TIMER 24 HOUR	\$382.81
70375	TIMER DEL ON BRK 115V	\$187.92
70376	TIMER MECH SPST 15MIN	\$168.32
70379	CONTROL LEV (SINGLE)	\$397.98
70394	TIMER DOM WB700	\$304.01
70416	BUTTON PURGE	\$102.74
70423	LIGHT,AMBER,12V.	\$38.94
70426	SWITCH,TOGGLE,SINGLE POLE	\$25.02
70437	BOARD ELEC CONT 5011J	\$493.82
70514	BOARD CONTROL, (FOR: 75682)	\$723.60
70526	TIMER DOB 5SEC 120V 20AMP	\$210.76
70529	TIMER DOB 5SEC 230V 20AMP	\$253.66
70531	TIMER CYCLE 120V	\$216.15
70532	TIMER CYCLE 230V	\$206.03
70533	TIME DELAY 1.5 SEC	\$133.78
70547	CONTACTOR 115V/4 POLE	\$141.01
70563	BOARD CONTROL DIGITAL	\$1,659.91
70564	CABLE:RIBBON ASSY SAS	\$140.33
70587	SENSOR,MIX OUT 704	\$803.62
70610	REGULATOR	\$347.78
70638	VALVE,SOL.	\$235.00
70639	SOLENOID SYRUP	\$313.52
70654	STANDOFF CIRCUIT BOARD	\$0.00
70668	TIMER:5 SEC DOB-DOM	\$142.43
70670	TIMER:CYCLE 5 MIN. 230V	\$206.03
70671	BOARD:ELEC CONTROL 115V	\$897.14
70676	BOARD:ELEC CONTROL 230V SLUSH/SHAKE	\$897.14
70677	CONTROL: LIQUID LEVEL- 115/230 (SEE KIT# 188587)	\$211.41
70681	CONTROL BOARD:SOFT SERVE - 70513 REPLACEMENT	\$837.85
70683	BOARD:SAS ELEC CNTRL/DISP	\$2,179.92
70688	CONTROL BOARD:230V 3 MODE - SHAKE/SLUSH/SOFT SERVE	\$883.41
71003	DRIER	\$41.42
71010	DRIER	\$41.42
71012	SWITCH HI PRESS	\$346.29
71022	DRIER	\$37.54
71032	VALVE, FITTING 1/4 FLARE	\$10.51
71033	VALVE:SOLENOID 1/4"OD/SW	\$103.90
71034	COIL FOR SOLENOID 115V - OBSOLETE SCREW ON TYPE	\$81.94
71035	VALVE AUTO EXP	\$130.79
71040	COIL SOLENOID 208/240V ALCO	\$88.35
71041	VALVE SOLENOID 3/8 ODE ALCO	\$116.00
71042	VALVE AUTO EXPANSION	\$130.79

71060	37.91	\$42.60
71064	REGULATOR WATER VALV 1/2	\$345.75
71072	VALVE SOLENOID 1/4"OD/SW	\$106.65
71073	COIL SOLENOID 208/240 - FOR 71079 3/8"	\$87.61
71078	COIL SOLENOID 120VAC 50/6 - CLIP ON TYPE	\$87.61
71079	BODY SOLENOID 3/8 OD	\$104.66
71081	ACCUMULATOR:VERTICAL 2" X .058 WALL RECEIVER	\$61.43
71082	VALVE EVAP PRESS REG	\$103.49
71090	SWITCH HIGH PRESSURE	\$78.40
71134	VAL ACCESS .C135,(SEE 71136)	\$7.85
71135	CAP, ACCESS VALVE	\$1.42
71136	CORE, ACCESS VALVE	\$1.38
71138	VALVE, ACCESS 1/4	\$8.10
71143	REG WATER 0-60PSIG	\$124.32
71148	VALVE CHECK 1/4 REFRIG	\$91.98
71151	VALVE,THERMO EXPANSION - 3/8"IN.,1/2"OUT,SAE 1 TON	\$209.88
71502	VALVE THERMOSTATIC EXP	\$169.66
71503	VALVE SO. W/COIL 5/8	\$259.57
75023	OBSOLETE, MOTOR,FAN 115V - (SEE 75443)	\$0.00
75045	COND W/C 2 HP	\$958.09
75048	CONDENSER WC 1HP	\$535.44
75084	OBSOLETE: COMP 1/2 230V - (SUBS TO 75837)	\$0.00
75115	RECEIVER:6 LB 3/8 SWEAT	\$257.17
75128	CONDENSER A/C	\$590.19
75138	MOTOR, FAN 230V - MUST REWORK BEFORE SHIPPING	\$363.19
75256	MOTOR,1HP 1725/1425RPM 50/60 CYCLE	\$1,359.57
75272	MOTOR,1/2HP 1725/1425RPM	\$910.75
75284	MOTOR,1/2HP 208-220/60/3	\$1,554.65
75312	BLADE FAN	\$45.01
75337	OBSOLETE: MOTOR,1HP DASH 50C/950RPM - REPLACE W/ 75687	\$0.00
75365	BLADE FAN SP10F	\$23.10
75373	OBSOLETE: MOTOR,1 1/4HP/230V/3/ 50-60HZ-RPLMENT (SEE 75641)	\$0.00
75378	BLOWER SQUIRREL CAGE	\$177.33
75379	MOTOR 1/4HP 208-230/60/1, MOTOR MOUNTING. BRACKET PART# 108932	\$488.26
75381	CAPACITOR RUN 5MF 370V	\$79.55
75382	MOTOR 1/2HP 115/230/1140	\$1,512.41
75405	CONDENSER A/C 2HP	\$748.58
75432	MOTOR FAN 230/60 25W	\$305.33
75433	BLADE FAN 10" 4 PETAL 24 DEG PUSHER	\$21.37
75434	CONDENSER A/C 2HP	\$833.40
75438	BLADE:FAN 4 PETAL SUC 30D	\$24.91

75439	MOTOR FAN 230/60 50W	\$353.08
75443	MOTOR, FAN 115/60, 100/50	\$162.33
75444	BRACKET:FAN MOTOR MOUNT	\$27.22
75480	MOTOR, FAN 230V	\$259.57
75527	OBSOLETE: COMP 3/4HP 230V - NO REPLACEMENT	\$0.00
75579	OBSOLETE: MOTOR: REPLACED WITH (PART# 75373)	\$0.00
75595	MTR,FAN 115V (75552) (F)	\$272.54
75636	OBSOLETE: COMP 2HP 208-230/60/1 - (SEE 75890)	\$0.00
75641	MOTOR, 1HP 3PH,50/60HZ	\$1,005.93
75642	RELAY START 75636 - SEE 75637 START KIT	\$124.76
75682	MOTOR, 1 1/4HP 1140RPM	\$1,577.30
75684	MOTOR, MIXER 1/4HP	\$835.46
75687	MOTOR, 1 1/4HP 220/50/1	\$1,668.05
75699	MOTOR,1/2HP HIGH EFF CWLE	\$804.43
75736	OBSOLETE: COMP 2HP 200-230/50-60/1 - (USE 188736)	\$0.00
75740	KIT: START FOR COMP 75736	\$350.02
75741	COMP 208-230/60/3 (S) - RST97C1E-TF5-202	\$1,853.76
75742	OBSOLETE: COMP 2HP 200-240/50-60/3 - (USE 75894)	\$0.00
75743	OBSOLETE: COPE COMPRESSOR (SEE 75880) NEEDS (PART# 75747) CAP/RELAY KIT	\$0.00
75745	CAPACITOR START 75743	\$35.10
75747	KIT: START FOR COMP 75743 KIT FOR RS97CIE-CAZ-214	\$262.97
75748	COMP220-240/50/1 (H) - NEEDS 75752 CAP/RELAY KIT	\$2,225.15
75752	KIT: START FOR COMP 75748	\$245.91
75753	COMP TEC 208-230/60/1 - CAP/RELAY INCLUDED/188532	\$1,637.11
75756	CAPACITOR RUN 75753	\$37.63
75757	COMP 208-230/60/3 - AV195RT037B4	\$2,309.86
75758	COMP TEC 208-230/60/1	\$1,843.98
75763	OBSOLETE: COMP.COPE 1HP 115/60/1 - SEE: COMP. (PART# 75872)	\$0.00
75794	COMPRESSOR TEC 115/60/1 - NEEDS 76936 CAP/RELAY KIT	\$995.19
75819	MOTOR 1/4HP 1075RPM, SCROLL COMPRESSOR	\$785.58
75820	KIT: START FOR COMP 75758, TEC./COMP.AVE182ET-018-A4	\$269.61
75821	MOTOR 1/10HP 230/60/1-3250RPM	\$681.90
75825	HOOD: CONDENSING UNIT (F)	\$1,980.82
75827	COMP:1/2 HP,LOW TEMP. (S), INCLUDES ELEC/MTG PARTS	\$1,230.57
75837	COMPRESSOR: R404A 230/60/1	\$1,233.39
75845	MOTOR: 1/4 HP 115-230/60/1	\$839.79
75846	MOTOR: DASHER MARATHON	\$338.61
75871	COMP: COPE 3/4HP 115/60/1, CAPACITORS/RELAY INCLUDED	\$2,120.91

75872	COMP:COPE 3/4HP 115/60/1 INCLUDES ELEC. MTG PARTS, USES START KIT# 75878	\$1,999.38
75878	COMP START KIT(FOR 75872), ***FOR REPLACEMENT ONLY**	\$0.00
75886	GEAR MOTOR 230/60/1 136RPM	\$225.93
75887	GEARMOTOR 115/60/1 136RPM	\$262.50
75888	CAP BOX ASSY(FOR 75871)	\$279.52
75890	COPE COMP 2HP SCROLL ALONE (SEE KIT# 188736)	\$1,760.95
75891	(POWER) PLUG, COMPRESSOR FOR (3) PHASE	\$126.01
75894	COPE COMPRESSOR 2HP, 3 PHASE SCROLL	\$1,769.18
75896	REMOTE COND COMPRESSOR, REPLACEMENT SCROLL FOR (188459) ROC-2361 REMOTE OUT.COND.	\$0.00
76509	CAPACITOR START 41-53UFD	\$25.06
76513	CAPACITOR RUN 25UFD 330V (SEE 188532)	\$0.00
76515	CAP START 216, 259,UFD250 (SEE 188532)	\$0.00
76936	KIT: START FOR COMP 75794	\$256.43
76940	OBSOLETE: SWITCH: SOLD OUT	\$0.00
76947	FLOJET PUMP:115V-50 PSI	\$1,451.79
77806	COUPLE M FLOW 1/8X1/4BARB	\$13.69
77807	COUPLE, FLW F 1/8X1/4BARB	\$66.45
85720	DRINK SPINNER FRT 230V	\$1,584.28
102427	GASKET, RUBBER MOTOR	\$15.91
103248	ASSY IDLER TORQUE, L ON ANGLE	\$198.41
103249	IDLER ARM ASSY.	\$222.43
103614	CUT TUBING & FITTING SAS	\$993.23
103745	ASSY CABLE SPRING	\$28.17
103947	MIXER-REPLACE HB115VST	\$1,630.59
104194	ASSY GROUND STRAP	\$10.97
104267	SADDLE, SUPT RUBBER MOTOR	\$26.52
104273	DRINK SPINNER FRT 115V	\$1,584.28
104350	ASSY SHROUD FAN	\$209.88
104774	AIR COND ASSY 1 HP	\$837.13
104917	SILICONE SEC ROTARY SEAL (SEE 108541)	\$0.00
104950	OBSOLETE: TUBE DRIP PAN- NO REPLACEMENT	\$0.00
104972	PLATE, TORQ CONT	\$84.24
104973	ASSY IDLER TORQUE, L STRAIGHT	\$221.82
104984	BLADE, SCRAPER 6-1/2	\$30.45
104989	LID, MIX PAN	\$193.80
105009	TUBE, CARE	\$58.66
105234	SHROUD & FAN ASSY	\$1,329.12
105236	ASSY, SHROUD	\$298.36
105270	ASSY, SHROUD & CONDENSER	\$842.58
105292	BRKT SPIGOT SWITCH	\$9.29
105314	WIRING BOX COVER	\$35.96

105341	PANEL, FRONT UPPER	\$288.17
105360	ASSY, CHUTE DRIP	\$63.73
105369	HANGER DRIP CHUTE	\$18.17
105378	SUPPORT FRONT EVAP	\$26.97
105406	ASSY, CHUTE DRIP	\$52.35
105451	BRACKET, MOUNTING CONDENS	\$19.19
105453	TOP COVER & EVAP ASSY	\$2,660.09
105471	TUBE, DRAIN 707A	\$20.66
105499	ASSY, HOLDER JAR SYRUP	\$379.95
105503	PLUNGER, SPIGOT PLASTIC (SEE KIT# 188478)	\$0.00
105529	PLUNGER SPIGOT SWITCH	\$32.65
105530	BRKT SPIGOT SWITCH 407E	\$32.65
105531	ROD, STATOR	\$74.45
105568	ASSY SWITCH ARM LEVER	\$54.40
105598	ASSY TORQUE ADJ	\$37.94
105600	ASSY EVAPORATOR	\$1,979.19
105609	ASSY CABLE TORQUE	\$41.76
105612	VALVE, PLUNGER	\$27.54
105623	GRID, TRAY DRIP	\$27.54
105632	TOP COVER EVAP ASSY	\$3,546.24
105649	PANEL, FRNT UPPER TWIN	\$298.80
105651	PANEL, BACK AC	\$518.63
105653	PANEL, SIDE	\$294.44
105684	SPRING SPIGOT SWITCH	\$16.91
105730	ASSY CABLE & NUT	\$13.78
105762	ASSY, EVAP & MOTOR SUPPORT, SEE 109270/60145	\$152.35
105769	PANEL, FRONT LOWER	\$391.19
105770	ASSEMBLY SPIGOT SWITCH BRACKET	\$65.15
105981	TOP COVER & EVAP ASSY	\$3,401.27
106000	PANEL, FRONT	\$90.15
106005	ASSY PLUNGER SPIGOT	\$56.47
106009	ASSY PLUNGER SPIGOT	\$74.29
106093	ASSEMBLY SCREW HAND	\$85.18
106170	ASSY SUPPORT EVAP & MTR	\$144.97
106171	SUPPORT, REAR EVAP & MTR	\$140.54
106172	PANEL, BACK A/C STNLS	\$159.00
106173	OBSOLETE: PANEL, SIDE STNLS - SEE (PART# 110249)	\$0.00
106174	PANEL, FRONT LOWER STNLS	\$84.14
106175	PANEL BACK W/C STNLS	\$158.07
106177	PANEL, SIDE STNLS	\$317.77
106221	BARRIER WIRING	\$45.85
106230	INSERT, TRAY DRIP	\$237.97
106293	ASSEMBLY, LID PAN MIX	\$149.26
106434	TOP COVER EVAP. ASSY	\$3,363.80

106618	ASSY DASHER B10	\$3,068.97
106633	DOOR MIX B10 & B20	\$171.29
106634	ARM PIVOT MIX DOOR	\$101.15
106639	SUPPORT TRAY B10	\$81.08
106642	CHUTE, DEFLECTOR	\$42.08
106674	DOOR MIX B5	\$119.49
106676	HANDLE MIX DOOR	\$255.75
106704	ASSY PROBE	\$155.99
106707	INLET, BLANKOFF	\$36.61
106723	FITTING SYRUP INLET	\$25.60
106813	BEARING PLUG B10, B20 & B48	\$26.57
106820	LID MIX SPOUT	\$29.73
106841	ASSY HINGE PIN	\$270.97
106842	STUD CONTAINER SUPPORT	\$44.56
106868	PANEL, BACK	\$39.57
106869	PANEL, SIDE	\$116.69
106870	COVER, TOP	\$170.01
106951	TOP COVER EVAP ASSY	\$4,823.35
106983	COVER, BOX WIRING	\$100.39
106998	ROD HANDLE FRONT PLATE	\$23.10
107066	BARRIER TORQUE SWITCH	\$9.66
107114	ASSY INSERT BEARING	\$100.84
107122	ASSY CONN SYRUP LINE	\$85.75
107176	BLADE, SCRAPER 522H & 522J	\$128.67
107177	SUPPORT BLADE DASHER	\$200.87
107181	ASSY CHUTE DRIP	\$64.12
107194	AUGER, BLADE, 4" BARREL	\$0.00
107198	ASSY, CHUTE DRIP	\$33.65
107235	SPACER, SEAL REAR	\$6.88
107242	ASSY, PAN DRIP	\$109.12
107245	BLADE, SCRAPER B48	\$368.14
107270	DOOR, MIX	\$320.55
107324	BEARING FRONT DASHER	\$48.16
107364	PROBE AUTOFILL	\$169.61
107365	INSULATOR INNER	\$50.00
107366	INSULATOR OUTER REWORK	\$8.81
107413	TUBE RECIRCULATING (SEE 188527)	\$0.00
107443	MOUNTING BRACKET BLOWER	\$11.71
107445	GUARD BLOWER	\$44.02
107581	ASSY EVAP & MOTOR SUPPORT	\$146.82
107589	ASSY DASHER B5	\$1,756.02
107597	ARM PIVOT MIX DOOR B5	\$200.47
107598	ASSY DOOR EVAPORATOR	\$1,708.78
107689	BRKT STOP TORQUE ARM	\$4.00

107794	LID, MOLDED PAN MIX, UNINSULATED- SLUSH ONLY	\$108.08
107803	BLADE, SCRAPER	\$130.69
107807	ASSY HOLDER BLADE	\$76.65
107996	PANEL, FRONT LOWER	\$256.01
108000	ASSY STAND-OFF 414J	\$79.23
108019	PANEL, BACK A/C	\$525.61
108036	COVER, BOX WIRING	\$149.80
108056	ASSY COVER TOP & EVAPS	\$4,380.26
108073	ASSY SUPPORT SCRAPER	\$133.62
108075	BLADE SCRAPER	\$128.67
108079	BRACKET TORQUE SPRING	\$6.18
108117	ASSY SOL SYRUP 230V	\$334.97
108118	ASSY SOL WATER 230V	\$367.56
108161	SPACER, MOUNTING BOARD	\$7.16
108176	SUPPORT, CONTAINER	\$208.70
108208	COVER, PAN MIX	\$119.54
108210	ASSY PAN MIX WB700	\$446.47
108290	CHUTE, DRIP 501K	\$62.54
108387	PANEL, SIDE 501K	\$288.87
108391	ASSY, BRKT WATER FITTING	\$42.36
108424	PLUNGER, SPIGOT 108	\$23.10
108428	HUB: FRONT DASHER	\$35.47
108429	ASSY KNOB FRONT PLATE	\$53.74
108439	BRKT LEFT DRIP TRAY	\$44.85
108440	BRKT RIGHT DRIP TRAY	\$44.85
108476	SIDE PANEL	\$183.93
108477	PANEL, FRONT UPPER	\$331.16
108480	PANEL, FRONT LOWER	\$357.05
108485	TOP COVER ASSY 527K	\$2,352.22
108514	ASSY DRIP PAN/SW BARRIER	\$43.09
108515	PAN, DRIP	\$23.28
108526	PANEL, SIDE HI AMBIENT	\$76.85
108541	ASSY, SEAL REAR PBT	\$39.39
108568	PANEL FRONT LOWER	\$195.71
108620	ASSY, TRAY, DRIP	\$420.23
108624	INSESRT TRAY DRIP	\$37.94
108626	BRACKET COVER LH	\$4.19
108627	BRACKET COVER RH	\$4.04
108698	ASSY EVAP & TOP COVER	\$3,464.80
108714	WINDING CAPILLARY TUBE, (SEE KIT# 188591)	\$93.25
108731	ASSY IDLER TORQUE	\$190.84
108747	SHIELD TORQUE SWITCH	\$7.12
108761	EVAP, FLANGE FRONT	\$58.72
108762	DASHER, 704 (SEE 188495)	\$0.00

108778	CONDENSOR A/C	\$876.72
108786	PANEL, LOWER FRONT	\$108.40
108787	PANEL, REAR	\$181.89
108790	BLADE, SCRAPER	\$61.35
108794	NOZZLE, DRIP TUBE	\$74.66
108796	MOTOR, FAN 208-230V	\$373.72
108797	BLADE FAN	\$70.29
108810	PANEL, SIDE 704	\$189.24
108820	TOP COVER/EVAPORATOR	\$5,650.87
108823	TUBE RECIRCULATING (SEE 188488)	\$0.00
108828	HUB, FAN BLADE	\$65.21
108843	ACTIUATOR, SWITCH ORIG./CTR PIN	\$150.01
108850	LID, MIX PAN BLK, 22QT, (13.225 X 21.442)	\$151.79
108857	ROD, SPIGOT 108 & 704	\$40.44
108858	HUB, FRONT DASHER - (OLD SQUARE BUSHING)	\$65.74
108865	DRIP TRAY, LONG BLACK (SEE 188506)	\$0.00
108866	INSERT, D/T LONG, BLACK (SEE 188506)	\$0.00
108870	BRACKET, MOUNTING	\$42.92
108872	PLATE, COVER	\$86.48
108875	SCREW 1/4-20x1.5" PH NICK	\$40.45
108876	RUBBER BASE PAD: 704	\$317.29
108880	BOLT CARRIAGE 18-8 STNLS, 1/4-20 X 1 3/4	\$1.21
108893	UPPER FRONT PANEL	\$223.32
108897	TOP PAD "A" 608	\$14.72
108910	BRACKET, MOUNTING	\$44.02
108911	LID, JAR S.S.	\$99.47
108912	PUMP, SERVER	\$485.11
108918	TRAY, PARTS - OBSOLETE WITH NO REPLACEMENT	\$0.00
108926	SHIELD, AUTO SWITCH, 401, 408, 414	\$77.08
108928	DRIVE, MAGNETIC	\$217.05
108930	MOTOR MOUNT BRACKET 4071M	\$51.89
108932	BLOWER MOTOR MOUNT BRCT. FOR 522	\$84.92
108959	RUBBER BASE PAD 601/708/401/404/408/608/709	\$269.06
108967	SUPPORT DRIPTRAY LONG	\$0.00
108968	KIT DRIP TRAY LONG	\$75.05
108976	KIT DRIP TRAY SHORT W/ SUPPORT	\$163.76
108982	ASSY, WIRING BOX 7043	\$1,826.06
108988	EXTENSION, DRIP TRAY 704	\$163.14
108997	OBSOLETE - FAN BLADE (SEE 188703)	\$0.00
109016	CONDENSOR, COIL	\$418.56
109025	RUBBER BASE PAD: 798 & 808, 21 X 29 X 1/4"	\$381.81
109026	LID, MIXPAN	\$909.27
109031	ASSY, CABLE SPRING D, 501, 522, 527P	\$53.45
109040	ASSEMBLY, PALLET	\$101.97

109041	BLADE,FAN 10"	\$28.90
109042	MOTOR,FAN	\$326.90
109051	BELT,25"(4L 250) 758	\$33.38
109054	IDLER,ARM RIGHT 758	\$175.46
109076	BELT:POLY-V 400J4	\$34.57
109080	VALVE,EXPANSION THERMOSTAT, 2SX4 ODF 30"	\$215.15
109170	WIRE SUB ASSY	\$27.28
109184	ASSY,TORQUE ADJUSTMENT	\$333.55
109238	SUPPORT TOP EVAPORATOR	\$36.89
109260	ASSY DRIP CHUTE	\$40.89
109263	PANEL SIDE 608AP	\$132.39
109264	PULLEY 2.5DIA X 5/8BORE	\$33.27
109270	CAP BEARING	\$31.64
109271	SHIM BEARING CAP	\$10.18
109272	PULLEY 4.5 DIA 1"BORE V	\$47.71
109279	INSULATOR OUT LEVEL PROBE	\$9.04
109280	INSULATOR IN LEVEL PROBE	\$9.98
109283	ASSY DRIP CHUTE	\$19.81
109292	GUIDE SPRING LEFT	\$5.04
109293	GUIDE SPRING RIGHT	\$5.04
109295	BEARING IDLER TUBE	\$10.22
109296	ROD STATOR PLASTIC 522, 15"	\$87.70
109297	ROD STATOR PLASTIC 501, 11"	\$73.15
109309	BRKT MOTOR MOUNT 401 & 414	\$34.78
109346	PANEL FRONT UPPER 404	\$68.85
109353	PANEL SIDE 404	\$98.60
109394	ASSY MIXER DISK & SHAFT	\$193.32
109395	NUT MIXER MANIFOLD	\$194.52
109396	MANIFOLD MIXER SAS	\$228.74
109402	ASSY SHAFT/MALE HUB ADAPT	\$525.61
109430	SOLENOID TUBING ASSY	\$313.63
109446	EVAP SUPPORT LOWER 798	\$100.84
109454	SUPPORT, DRIP TRAY	\$122.70
109537	PANEL BACK 407	\$86.00
109595	BODY, MIXER SAS	\$435.81
109601	ASSY, MIXER DISC & SHAFT	\$242.62
109602	BEARING, MIXER	\$383.64
109608	WELDMENT, BLADE SUPPORT	\$316.65
109610	SCRAPER BLADE	\$113.24
109617	BRACKET, MICRO SWITCH	\$8.47
109629	MANIFOLD, MIXER, SAS	\$189.73
109632	ASSY, TOP COVER & EVAP	\$3,955.08
109635	PANEL, SIDE RIGHT 798	\$207.91
109636	PANEL, SIDE LEFT 798	\$207.91

109638	CHUTE, DRIP	\$35.70
109666	CARB. TUBE (SEE 188570)	\$0.00
109668	CARB. TUBE, LONG (SEE 188571)	\$0.00
109704	TOP COVER ASSY, 407	\$2,844.17
109710	WIRE:2-3/8"RIGHT TORQUE	\$6.20
109711	WIRE:8-7/8"RIGHT IDLER	\$6.54
109712	WIRE:9-1/4"LEFT TORQUE	\$6.71
109713	WIRE, LEFT IDLER 798	\$5.91
109728	ACTIVATOR, SWITCH, (PIN OFF SET)	\$37.51
109730	PLUG:PRESSURE RELIEF	\$111.83
109732	SUPPORT, DRIP TRAY	\$239.12
109733	DRIP SHIELD FOR (65122)	\$27.28
109789	WINDING:CAP. TUBE 798	\$26.46
109832	GUIDE, TORQUE ARM	\$18.70
109865	WINDING:CAP TUBE	\$37.94
109866	BODY:MIXER (FAST DASHER)	\$375.89
109878	COVER:WIRE BOX 808	\$31.76
109892	REAR SEAL:ASSY (OBSOLETE) (SEE 108541)	\$39.39
109925	FRONT PLATE:PRESS. REL.	\$156.60
109928	HANGER:BUCKET 401, 414 & 601	\$43.48
109935	PAD:RUBBER WB700	\$240.01
109939	PLUNGER:SPIGOT 808	\$115.24
109964	COVER:ASSY TOP 798J	\$330.99
109967	NOZZLE:DRIP TUBE 707J	\$34.16
109980	ASSY LH JACKSHAFT(SHORT)	\$194.90
109981	ASSY RH JACKSHAFT(LONG)	\$194.90
109997	KNOB:ASSY (FOR 1080315)	\$50.55
110007	DEFLECTOR:AIR 704	\$281.39
110008	SUPPORT:EVAP 608/708J	\$100.09
110022	BLADE:SCRAPER (FOR 7030010, DF-100)	\$12.07
110023	BEARING:DASHER FRONT	\$33.17
110036	CARB TUBE (SEE 188572)	\$0.00
110037	CARB TUBE (SEE 188573)	\$0.00
110039	CARB TUBE (SEE 188575)	\$0.00
110047	PANEL:FRONT DF-200	\$69.42
110071	SCRAPER BLADE:DF-300	\$288.90
110072	DASHER ASSY:DF-300	\$142.72
110073	FACE PLATE:DF-300 (SEE 188596)	\$0.00
110094	REAR SEAL:ASSY HIGH COMP	\$66.02
110103	EVAP SUPPORT:RH TWIN	\$68.06
110133	COVER:TOP WB700J	\$96.10
110140	ACTUATOR:SWITCH DRK SPNR	\$25.78
110164	HANGER:BUCKET 501/527	\$48.33
110165	HANGER:BUCKET TWIN/522	\$48.33

110234	CUSHION:TORQUE ARM	\$1.62
110250	AIR DEFLECTOR:ASSY 401	\$354.87
110253	PROBE:ASSY	\$81.58
110335	AGITATOR SUPPORT:ASSY	\$87.12
110338	AGITATOR ASSY W/HOLE	\$218.71
110351	KNOB/EXTENSION:ASSY 500, ALL 500 SERIES	\$34.52
110362	EVAP/TOP COVER ASSY 7110	\$2,630.77
110379	FACEPLATE ASSY:108	\$638.81
110381	SPIGOT BODY:108, (SEE KIT# 188726)	\$100.67
110382	SPIGOT PLUNGER:108, (SEE KIT# 188726)	\$37.34
110383	SHAFT:SPIGOT PLUNGER:108, (SEE KIT# 188726)	\$29.37
110384	DASHER BUSHING: 108/704NEW ROUND BUSHING	\$19.36
110389	FACEPLATE ASSY:704	\$779.99
110390	FACEPLATE:704	\$504.52
110521	ASSY, TOP COVER/EVAPORATOR	\$5,653.88
188124	CASTERS B/M (SET OF 4) 1/2X13 THREAD	\$453.70
188144	KIT WASH	\$766.06
188146	RAIL SYRUP FRONT MOUNT	\$1,993.84
188219	KIT:TUNE UP 407E-M/DF-200	\$136.11
188220	KIT TUNE UP 401/601/708E	\$136.11
188221	KIT TUNE UP 421/621/826E	\$188.45
188222	KIT, TUNE UP 501/527ET	\$188.45
188223	KIT TUNE UP 521/524ET	\$216.38
188232	KIT DAY/NIGHT RETROFIT, FOR DOUBLE HEAD UNITS	\$281.88
188237	KIT DAY/NIGHT ELEC CONT, FOR SINGLE HEAD UNITS	\$140.94
188239	KIT TUNE UP SAS	\$222.15
188241	KIT TUNEUP MOD 522H/522J	\$474.63
188247	KIT TUNE UP 522K	\$474.63
188318	RETROFIT FOR P/N (70532), FOR STACKED SSAC TIMER	\$291.89
188319	RETROFIT FOR P/N 70531 TIMER	\$0.00
188327	TIMER RETROFIT 115V	\$291.90
188328	TIMER RETROFIT 230V 1PH, FOR MECHANICAL TIMER	\$291.90
188338	KIT TUNEUP 501K/527K	\$389.13
188339	KIT, SPARE PARTS 108	\$106.82
188345	AF-1 PREMIX 108/707/708	\$2,158.38
188371	PARTS SPARE B20	\$0.00
188376	PARTS SPARE WB700RF	\$226.41
188392	PREVENTIVE MAINT KIT	\$59.16
188393	KIT, TUNE UP 108 SERVICE	\$176.26
188395	SPARE PARTS 704	\$135.62
188397	KIT, DRINK MIXER 230V	\$1,584.28
188409	SYRUP RAIL ASSY BK	\$1,165.63
188418	KIT BURGERKING SYRUP RAIL	\$1,624.22
188419	KIT, PREVENTIVE MAINTENACE	\$61.92

188423	KIT,PREVENTIVE MAINTENACE	\$109.63
188439	KIT BK601 STIR MOTOR ASSY	\$967.91
188442	AUTOFILL LID 704 115V	\$2,158.38
188443	OBSOLETE: KIT MOTOR & BRACKET 501/527, 75816 STIR MOTOR	\$0.00
188447	KIT: MOTOR & BRACKET 407/408/608, 75887 STIR MOTOR	\$467.61
188448	KIT MOTOR & BRACKET 401/414, 75816 STIR MOTOR	\$467.61
188453	KIT MOTOR & BRACKETS 522, 75816 STIR MOTOR	\$467.61
188459	REMOTE OUTSIDE CONDENSOR ROC-2361 2HP, 230/60/1	\$10,277.57
188460	LS-25 PRE-CHARGED LINESET	\$1,622.48
188461	LS-50 PRE-CHARGED LINESET	\$2,491.02
188462	LS-75 PRE CHARGED LINESET	\$4,752.83
188463	SWITCH FOOT W/GUARD	\$404.83
188464	KIT: REAR SEAL & BEARING WITH INSTRUCTIONS (LONG)	\$422.78
188465	KIT: REAR SEAL & BEARING WITH INSTRUCTIONS (SHORT)	\$364.79
188466	KIT: SEAL/INSTRUCTION	\$11.57
188467	AF-1 AUTOFILL LID 798	\$2,479.28
188468	KIT: FLANGED BEARING 758	\$245.23
188469	KIT: LEGS COUNTER MODEL, 3/8-16 THREAD	\$75.96
188470	KIT: FRT PLATE SOFT SERVE	\$154.63
188471	KIT: FRONT PLATE SHAKE/ FROZEN BEVERAGE	\$160.28
188472	KIT: FRONT PLATE W/ VALVE	\$224.83
188473	KIT:FRONT PLATE SAS	\$140.52
188474	KIT:FRONT PLATE TWIST 4"	\$2,215.39
188475	KIT: FRONT PLATE 704	\$2,124.17
188477	KIT: BRUSH	\$92.49
188478	KIT: SPIGOT PLUNGER S/H, FOR (105503)	\$151.79
188480	KIT: SPIGOT PLUNGER T/OUT, FOR (106988)	\$101.18
188481	KIT: SPIGOT PLUNGER T/CNTR, FOR (106987)	\$123.67
188482	KIT: SPIGOT PLUNGER 704, FOR (108979)	\$64.70
188486	KIT: CARB TUBE SHAKE, FOR (105436)	\$109.66
188487	KIT: CARB TUBE, FOR (108350)	\$134.93
188488	KIT: RESTRICTOR TUBE 704, FOR (108823)	\$95.61
188489	KIT: RESTRICTOR TUBE 707, FOR (105398-01)	\$95.61
188490	KIT: LUBRICANT, (1 BAG OF 12 TUBES)	\$184.24
188491	KIT: DASHER 407, FOR (104991)	\$883.06
188492	KIT: DASHER 501/527, FOR (65413)	\$2,353.85
188493	KIT: DASHER 522, FOR (65799)	\$2,456.47
188494	KIT: DASHER 5" SLUSH & SOFT SERVE, FOR (3113-01)	\$1,769.05
188495	KIT: DASHER 704, FOR (108762)	\$1,172.07
188496	KIT: DASHER WB7110, FOR (35537-02)	\$2,863.71
188497	KIT: HANDLE, FOR (65632-01) WITH FAS PIN	\$106.82
188498	KIT: HANDLE APPLEBEES, FOR (65632-02) WITH FAS PIN	\$106.82
188499	KIT: STUD EXTENSIONS 500, FOR (105789)	\$163.06

188500	KIT: STUD EXTENSIONS 704	\$174.30
188501	KIT: DRIP TRAY RETROFIT, FOR (401,TWIN,704)	\$163.06
188502	KIT: DRIP TRAY RETROFIT, FOR (407,404 & 707) WITH SUPPORT	\$163.06
188503	KIT: TUNEUP 704	\$202.45
188504	KIT: TUNEUP 601/614SAS, IF FOR PALS USE (PART# 188733)	\$177.08
188505	KIT: O-RINGS/GASKETS/SEALS, 4" TWIST	\$59.16
188506	KIT: DRIP TRAY/INSERT (LONG)	\$87.24
188507	KIT: DRIP TRAY/INSERT (SHORT)	\$87.24
188508	KIT: TUNEUP WB7110RF	\$252.93
188509	OBSOLETE - KIT: DASHER 501ET/J, NO REPLACEMENT	\$1,076.21
188518	KIT: COMP CONVERSION HP62, 407/707	\$136.98
188520	KIT: RESTRICTOR TUBE, FOR (106441)	\$94.84
188521	KIT: CASTER SET OF (4): 5" DIAMETER WHEEL, 1/2"-13 THRD	\$217.75
188522	KIT:MOTOR SADDLE	\$60.74
188526	KIT:CARB TUBE RED ROBIN, FOR (109688)	\$98.35
188527	KIT:RECIRC TUBE 108 (107413)	\$72.85
188528	KIT: DASHER 108, FOR (108418)	\$1,099.99
188530	KIT: BEARING & SEAL WITH INSTRUCTIONS, FOR (404)	\$443.88
188531	KIT: CARB TUBE SAS, FOR (109480)	\$89.91
188532	KIT: CAPACITORS/RELAY, FOR (75593/75753)	\$268.07
188533	KIT: CAP/RELAY/OVERLOAD, FOR (75212)	\$177.38
188534	KIT: CAP/RELAY/OVERLOAD, FOR (75827)	\$103.35
188539	KIT: SPIGOT PLUNGER OUTER, FOR (5"TWIST)	\$121.35
188540	KIT: SPIGOT PLUNGER CENTER, FOR (5" TWIST)	\$139.61
188541	KIT: TUNE UP B5	\$92.49
188542	KIT: SCRAPER BLADES B5	\$669.43
188543	KIT: TUNE UP B10	\$130.87
188544	KIT:SCRAPER BLADES B10	\$592.69
188545	KIT:TUNE UP B20	\$162.29
188546	KIT:SCRAPER BLADES B20	\$929.13
188547	KIT:TUNE UP 798	\$277.14
188550	LS-30 PRE-CHARGED LINESET	\$1,959.64
188558	KIT:TUNE UP 7081HEP	\$215.28
188560	KIT:TIMER & ACCUMULATOR	\$431.37
188570	KIT: CARB TUBE 522 (1 PC), FOR (109666)	\$134.93
188571	KIT: CARB TUBE 501/ 527 (1PC), FOR (109668)	\$134.93
188572	KIT: CARB TUBE 401 (1 PC), FOR (110036)	\$134.93
188573	KIT: CARB TUBE 404 (1 PC), FOR (110037)	\$134.93
188574	KIT: CARB TUBE 408 (1 PC), FOR (110038)	\$134.93
188575	KIT: CARB TUBE 414 (1 PC), FOR (110039)	\$134.93
188576	KIT: CARB TUBE 521J (1 PC), FOR (110040)	\$134.93

188577	KIT: CARB TUBE 407 (1 PC), FOR (109667)	\$109.66
188579	REMOTE CONDENSOR 3 HP	\$11,291.06
188580	KIT:TUNEUP DF-100	\$152.61
188587	KIT: 70677 MIXOUT RETROFIT, REPLACES PART# 70598 & 70599	\$247.27
188591	KIT: DRIER/CAP TUBE 110284	\$69.45
188596	KIT: FRONT PLATE DF-300	\$148.42
188598	KIT:TUNEUP DF-300	\$678.70
188605	BK DRK SPINNER FILTER KIT	\$189.52
188606	407 COMP REPL KIT HI-AMB	\$0.00
188607	501 COMP REPL HI-AMBIENT	\$0.00
188609	STAMP:SETUP & FEES PROLON	\$0.00
188612	AF-1 PREMIX(COMP EQUIP)	\$0.00
188624	KIT:QUARTERLY TUNE UP JIB	\$80.79
188625	KIT:SEMI-ANNUAL TUNE UP	\$212.11
188629	KIT:O-RING REMOVAL TOOLS	\$380.42
188630	OVERLOAD KIT 70279-01	\$536.06
188631	PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE KIT	\$37.88
188644	CORD SET 1 PH 521, 2 PER KIT	\$440.45
188645	MIX PUMP/BUCKET ASSY, 12 GAL	\$3,272.59
188648	CORD SET 1 PH, 2 PER KIT	\$606.74
188649	CORD SET 3 PH, 2 PER KIT	\$608.99
188650	SYRUP RAIL:522P FRONT	\$2,003.63
188651	MIXOUT OVERRIDE SWITCH	\$173.33
188661	KIT:O-RING REMOVAL TOOL	\$18.72
188668	KIT:AGITATOR & AGIT SUPT	\$305.79
188671	KIT:SEMI-ANNUAL TUNE UP, NO BRUSHES	\$194.71
188675	AF-1 791/791 TX RDHSE	\$2,588.43
188676	TX RDHOUSE 20GAL AUTOFILL	\$7,011.05
188679	TUNEUP KIT:ISI WB7110	\$223.35
188705	KIT MOTOR & BRACKET, 75886 STIRRER MOTOR	\$225.92
188707	KIT MOTOR & BRACKET, 75886 STIRRER MOTOR	\$229.29
188708	KIT MOTOR & BRACKET, 501 & 527 -75886 STIRRER MOTOR	\$225.92
188709	KIT MOTOR & BRACKET, 501 & 527 -75886 STIRRER MOTOR	\$225.92
188710	KIT MOTOR & BRACKET, 424 - 75886 STIRRER MOTOR	\$225.92
188711	KIT MOTOR & BRACKET, 424 - 75886 STIRRER MOTOR	\$225.92
188712	KIT MOTOR & BRACKET, 404 - 75886 STIRRER MOTOR	\$225.92
188713	KIT MOTOR & BRKT 407 115V, 75887 STIRRER MOTOR	\$302.41
188714	KIT MOTOR & BRACKET, 407 230v, 75886 STIRRER MOTOR	\$225.92
188719	STERA SHEEN - (65634) 1 CASE OF 100 PKTS	\$148.40
188725	614SAS DRIP TRAY KIT, RETROFIT FOR MOTOR DRAIN	\$495.97
188726	SPIGOT ASSY: 108	\$203.56

188733	KIT, TUNE UP "N" MODEL SAS	\$179.85
188736	2HP COMP SCROLL RETRO KIT FOR 75736 TO 75890 SCROLL COMP	\$1,956.61
517009	TERMINAL BLOCK,65AMP, TYCO-BUCHANAN # 0243	\$12.17
517017	TERMINAL BLOCK 3 POLE	\$151.89
523011	TXV:1.5 TON	\$179.52
541029	O-RING 2.375OD X 2.125ID	\$3.21
541098	ORING, OUTLET MIX DOOR	\$9.98
552004	SWITCH PRESSURE DUAL, P70LB-1	\$417.45
558001	MOUNTING BASE/30MIN TIME	\$32.62
104273-01	DRINK SPINNER SIDE 115V	\$1,584.28
104278-02	LID, STNLS MIX PAN, 18"X13"	\$390.14
104398-02	SPACER MT SUPPORT 1/8"	\$1.45
104398-03	SPACER, SADDLE SUPT MOTOR	\$5.84
104984-01	OBSOLETE: BLADE, SCRAPER, REPLACED BY (PART# 104984-02)	\$0.00
104984-02	BLADE SCRAPER 5 1/16	\$36.12
105247-01	PANEL, SIDE	\$112.53
105346-02	COVER, BOX WIRE	\$52.38
105453-R	TOP COVER:ASSY 401/601, FOR OLD STYLE W ITH FLOAT GUIDE	\$2,660.09
105490-11	PANEL, FRONT STNLS 707	\$303.53
105496-11	PANEL, BACK STNLS	\$1,292.04
105497-11	PANEL, SIDE STNLS	\$225.20
105505-02	COVER, BOX WIRE STNLS	\$35.89
105526-01	HOUSING PLUNGER GUIDE	\$121.17
105532-02	COVER, SPIGOT HOUSING	\$27.46
1056-01	LUG TOP	\$254.36
106434-R	OBSOLETE: TOP COVER:ASSY 708/709 OLD STYLE W/FLOAT ROD	\$0.00
107119-01	ASSY SPINNER INSERT RH, REPLACES 104324	\$486.25
15623-21	BOX WIRING ASSY W/SS TMR	\$856.25
188633-G	BUCKET HANGER KIT /90° - GRAY	\$111.24
188633-R	BUCKET HANGER KIT /90° - RED	\$111.24
188633-W	BUCKET HANGER KIT /90° - WHITE	\$111.24
188634-G	BUCKET HANGER KIT 707 - GRAY	\$111.24
188634-R	BUCKET HANGER KIT 707 - RED	\$111.24
188634-W	BUCKET HANGER KIT 707 - WHITE	\$111.24
188635-G	BUCKET HANGER KIT /90° - GRAY	\$111.24
188635-R	BUCKET HANGER KIT /90° - RED	\$111.24
188635-W	BUCKET HANGER KIT /90° - WHITE	\$111.24
188636-G	BUCKET HANGER KIT /90° - GRAY	\$111.24
188636-R	BUCKET HANGER KIT /90° - RED	\$111.24
188636-W	BUCKET HANGER KIT /90° - WHITE	\$111.24

188637-G	BUCKET HANGER KIT 407, DF200 - GRAY	\$111.24
188637-R	BUCKET HANGER KIT 407, DF200 - RED	\$111.24
188637-W	BUCKET HANGER KIT 407, DF200 - WHITE	\$111.24
188638-G	BUCKET HANGER KIT /90° - GRAY	\$111.24
188638-R	BUCKET HANGER KIT /90° - RED	\$111.24
188638-W	BUCKET HANGER KIT /90° - WHITE	\$111.24
188641-G	108 BUCKET HANGER KIT GRY	\$111.24
188641-G	BUCKET HANGER KIT /90° & SOFT 108- GRAY	\$111.24
188641-R	BUCKET HANGER KIT /90° & SOFT 108 - RED	\$111.24
188641-W	BUCKET HANGER KIT /90° & SOFT 108- WHITE	\$111.24
188642-G	BUCKET HANGER KIT /90° & SOFT 704 - GRAY	\$111.24
188642-R	BUCKET HANGER KIT /90° & SOFT 704 - RED	\$111.24
188642-W	BUCKET HANGER KIT /90° & SOFT 704 - WHITE	\$111.24
188720-G	BUCKET HANGER KIT SOFT - GRAY	\$111.24
188720-R	BUCKET HANGER KIT SOFT - RED	\$111.24
188720-W	BUCKET HANGER KIT SOFT - WHITE	\$111.24
188721-G	BUCKET HANGER KIT SOFT 501, 527 - GRAY	\$111.24
188721-R	BUCKET HANGER KIT SOFT 501, 527 - RED	\$111.24
188721-W	BUCKET HANGER KIT SOFT 501, 527- WHITE	\$111.24
188722-G	BUCKET HANGER KIT SOFT 521, 522 - GRAY	\$111.24
188722-R	BUCKET HANGER KIT SOFT 521, 522 - RED	\$111.24
188722-W	BUCKET HANGER KIT SOFT 521, 522- WHITE	\$111.24
188723-G	BUCKET HANGER KIT SOFT - GRAY	\$111.24
188723-R	BUCKET HANGER KIT SOFT - RED	\$111.24
188723-W	BUCKET HANGER KIT SOFT - WHITE	\$111.24
188724-G	BUCKET HANGER KIT SOFT 691,791,798- GRAY	\$111.24
188724-R	BUCKET HANGER KIT SOFT 691,791,798- RED	\$111.24
188724-W	BUCKET HANGER KIT SOFT 691,791,798- WHITE	\$111.24
3113-01	ASSY DASHER (SEE 188494)	\$0.00
35537-02	ASSY DASHER (SEE 188496)	\$0.00
513001-01	CONTACTOR 40A 230V	\$304.30
513012-01	OVERLOAD 12.5A 3HP 230V	\$190.50
513013-01	BLOCK AUX CONTACT 4 POL	\$154.45
513017-01	OVERLOAD 12-17.5A	\$421.54
513046-01	SOLENOID OL RESET 220V	\$324.21
61396-01	SWITCH FLOAT UL APPROVED	\$48.75
61397-01	SWITCH REED	\$80.45
64040-02	IDLER SPRING, BLUE	\$4.16
70125-01	CONTACTOR 4 POLE 230V	\$135.53
70126-01	CONTACTOR 4-POLE 120V	\$133.78
70279-01	OVERLOAD 2.0-6.3A	\$527.14
70280-01	MTG SOCKET OVERLOAD SMAL	\$34.53
70282-01	OVERLOAD 3,8-6 OA	\$137.10
85720-01	DRINK SPINNER SIDE 230V	\$1,584.28

F188001	UNIVERSAL ANGLE BRKT SET	\$135.52
F188002	TRANSPORT LATCH DOOR MTD, LOCKING	\$115.45
F188003	VERTICLE MTD PUSH HANDLES, (SET OF 2)	\$219.47
F188004	OBSOLETE: 6" HVY DUTY CASTERS W/BRK	\$0.00
F188005	1" SQR S/S TUBE TOP RAIL	\$174.58
F188013	KIT: 60-250F KNOB	\$13.26
F188014	KIT: 1-10 KNOB	\$15.19
F188015	KIT:RETROFT 100-450 TSTAT THERMOSTAT, TAPE, INSTR	\$164.07
F188020	ASSY: WELL PAN W/DRAIN	\$420.30
F20001	CONTROL PANEL OVERLAY HFB	\$32.91
F57901	OBSOLETE: FIBERGLASS INSULATION 2"	\$0.00
F58001	DOOR GASKET GREY SILICONE, "E" STYLE	\$6.71
F58002	OBSOLETE: PERIMETER BUMPER , VINYL	\$0.00
F58005	MAGNETIC DOOR GASKET, 21-3/4w x 51 5/16 H DOOR	\$105.71
F58501	HI-TEMP RED SILICONE, 10.3 OZ TUBE	\$41.96
F59002	WIRE: #14/1C (41 STR) MG538C, 600V	\$4.78
F60001	8-32 X 5/8"MS PHIL PAN HD, STAINLESS	\$1.36
F60005	10-32 X 7/8"PHIL FLAT HD, NICKLE	\$1.42
F60006	10-32 X 1-1/2PHIL FLAT HD	\$1.76
F60009	8-32 SPLIT LOCK WASHER	\$0.09
F60011	3/16 POP RIVET .440 LONG	\$0.20
F60016	5/16-18 SOC HD CAP SCREW	\$0.35
F60020	10-24 X 3/4"S/S MACH SCR	\$0.61
F60027	1/8"BLIND POP RIVET	\$0.18
F60028	#10 X 1-3/4"FLAT HD SCREW	\$0.16
F60030	8-32 X 1-1/2"PHIL SCREW	\$0.16
F60033	10-24 S/S HEX NYLON LKNUT	\$0.30
F61003	TERMINAL:SOLIS R HT 16-14	\$3.98
F61501	OBSOLETE: DIG THERMOMETER 40-230 DEG F, USE (F61530)	\$0.00
F61502	BIMET THERMO HIGH/MED/LOW	\$21.82
F61503	BIMET THERMOSTAT KNOB, WITH SET SCREW	\$2.09
F61504	120V/500W HEATING ELEMENT, 5/16 X 1-1/2 X 12"LENGTH	\$119.12
F61505	750 W, 120V HEATING, ELEMENT 18"	\$136.60
F61506	750 W, 120 V HEAT, ELEMENT 12"	\$119.12
F61509	HEATING ELEMENT 500 W, 208 V	\$127.06
F61510	500 W, 240 V HEAT, ELEMENT 12"	\$118.46
F61511	100 W, 12 V HEAT, ELEMENT 8"	\$178.54
F61512	250 W, 120 V HEAT, ELEMENT 8"	\$125.18
F61513	ANALOG THERMO**NON ADJ**, 100-280F	\$67.80
F61516	60-250 F THERMOSTAT, 48"CAP TUBE.187x3.937 BUL	\$118.61
F61517	OBSOLETE: 100-450F THERMOSTAT, USE (F188015)	\$0.00

F61521	OBSOLETE: COOKING ACCESS DIAL, 60-250 F. LEFT, SEE (F188013)	\$13.16
F61522	DIAL:100-450F, RIGHT	\$9.15
F61523	RUBBER 120V/240W HEATER, 8"WIDE 10"LONG	\$182.50
F61526	240W, 240V RUBBER HEATER, 8" X 10" 36"LEADS	\$167.79
F61530	ANALOG THERMO**ADJUSTABLE, 100-280F NSF	\$72.15
F61534	DIAL OVERLAY #1-10,INVEN	\$5.10
F65001	TOP CATCH & LATCH SET, WEILAND #S 2200N2/2210N2	\$4.34
F65002	DOOR HANDLE & CATCH	\$114.64
F65006	EDGEMOUNT HINGE NON RISE	\$30.20
F65013	BLACK KNOB W/ 8-32 THREAD, CAUTION SLOW MOVING	\$2.09
F65014	7/8"PLASTIC FOOT 7/8"DIA	\$1.61
F65016	RECESSED PULL FULL GRIP	\$17.94
F65029	CHROME ASSIST HANDLE, 12" GRAB DUPLEX NICKEL	\$40.43
F65038	CASTER:5" RIGID, GREY ON GREY	\$17.87
F65039	CASTER:5" SWIVEL, GREY ON GREY	\$22.83
F65040	CASTER:5" SWIVEL W/BRK, GREY ON GREY	\$27.06
F65041	CASTER:8" RIGID, MED.-HEAVY DUTY	\$67.65
F65042	CASTER:8" SWIVEL, NO BRAKE	\$75.18
F65043	CASTER:8" SWIVEL W/BRAKE	\$87.40
F65071	MAG DOOR HANDLE SET R19	\$95.84
F65087	CASTER:3" RIGID	\$18.93
F65088	CASTER:3" SWIVEL	\$27.33
F65089	CASTER:3" SWIVEL W/BRAKE	\$31.09
F65092	OBSOLETE: HINGE:WELDED JZ	\$0.00
F65094	HVY-DUTY S/S PADDLE LATCH, CAUTION SLOW MOVING	\$327.18
F65098	PADDLE LATCH, BRUSHED STAINLESS STEEL	\$251.68
F65101	FOLD REMOVABLE SHELF BRKT	\$61.95
F65112	3-RAIL TRAY SLIDE BRKT SS	\$94.51
F65120	EDGEMOUNT HINGE NON RISE	\$69.83
F65122	6" SEMI-PNEU SWIV CAST W/BRAKE	\$89.49
F65123	6" SEMI-PNEU SWIV CAST W/OUT BRAKE	\$80.67
F65527	LEXAN DOOR, WITH HANDLE	\$1,024.72
F65528	LEXAN DOOR GASKET B1UCPT - FOR PARTS ONLY	\$142.70
F65533	LEXAN DOOR GASKET R19-GDU	\$253.86
F70001	MALE BASE RECEPTACLE, STRAIGHT PULL	\$60.14
F70002	TWIST LOCK FEMALE PLUG, 125/250V 15AMPS	\$65.71
F70003	ON/OFF SWITCH	\$27.19
F70004	115V PILOT LIGHT HEAT SQR	\$19.44
F70005	POWER INDICATING LIGHT, RED 250V	\$20.07
F70006	POWER CORD W/PLUG, 132"	\$37.47
F70007	POWER CORD 16-3 HSJO, BLACK 96"	\$53.37
F70008	8' CORD WITH CIGARETTE PLUG/ CIGAR PLUG	\$69.14
F70011	POWERLIGHT 110 V, 125V 5/16" RED COMMON PART	\$26.84

F70014	MALE TWIST LOCK PLUG (OLD) ML3-PB	\$51.94
F70021	115V MALE BASE RECEPTICLE, NEMA 5-15	\$45.05
F70022	ROCKER SW GREEN 20A/250V, CARLING	\$52.26
F70027	MALE BASE RECPT., 30-AMP 250-VOLT	\$91.83
F70028	REMOVABLE POWER CORD	\$148.81
F70029	DIXELL CONTROL(HEAT) 120V	\$216.33
F70031	PROBE DIXELL CONTROL, WEISS 18NB NTC 2.5M PROBES	\$24.31
F70036	PILOT LIGHT 250V, 6" RED & BLK LEADS	\$9.73
F70046	DIXELL CONTROL(HEAT) 230V	\$216.79
F70047	12VDC 24" LED LIGHT BAR	\$204.79
F85009	UA POST MOUNTING BRACKET	\$3.93
F85011	HEATER SLIDE PLATE	\$50.34
F85013	HEATER COVER	\$33.56
F85033	HEATER MTG PLATE ASSY	\$50.96
F85035	HEATER GUIDE	\$5.25
F85039	PUSH HANDLE ASSY	\$209.97
F85117	SHELF H3A	\$40.73
F85120	BOTTOM BRACE H3A	\$9.37
F85123	HINGE & LATCH SUPPORT	\$9.96
F85132	RH RAIL C8	\$16.79
F85335	UNIV ANGLE POST 13-3/4"	\$27.00
F85460	STERNO CUP/COVER ASSY R4S	\$71.00
F85551	C24 HVY DUTY PUSH HANDLE, 22-1/4"	\$190.82
F85621	ALUM VENT COVER	\$7.19
F85632	HEATER SLIDE PLATE S1	\$75.05
F85635	115V POWER CORD W/FEM PLG, OLD STYLE SMALL TWST LOCK	\$146.79
F85740	BOTTOM ACCESS PANEL ASSY	\$25.36
F85775	PERFORATED SHELF, R19GDM-BJ / R19 BJ'S	\$86.42
F85808	DOOR ASSY(BIG)JZHA63	\$1,409.92
F85809	OUTER DOOR(BIG)JZHA63	\$321.16
F85850	8 OZ STERNO CUP ASSY	\$73.76
F85852	STRAIN RELIEF SUPT BRKT	\$8.93
F85880	120V/20AMP POWER CORD JZ	\$166.16
F86001	DOOR GASKET:CMBM33 (147")	\$98.87
F86002	DOOR GASKET:C9 (90")	\$67.06
F86003	DOOR GASKET:CW-4 (60")	\$50.20
F86004	DOOR GASKET:126"	\$87.12
F86005	DOOR GASKET:B1 (100")	\$73.70
F86006	DOOR GASKET:SH14 (93")	\$68.66
F86007	DOOR GASKET:JZ144 (160")	\$92.24
F86008	DOOR GASKET:M11 (140")	\$94.97
F86009	DOOR GASKET:H3 (65")	\$53.56
F86010	DOOR GASKET:112"	\$73.84

F86067	LARGE CORD WRAP	\$5.72
F86068	26"HEATER SLIDE PLATE ASY	\$75.58
F86084	PERIMETER BUMPER PLATE, C12UPD2	\$221.28
F86142	LATCH SHIM 1/8"	\$13.03
F86143	HINGE SHIM 1/8"	\$20.89
F86167	8 OZ STERNO DRAWER ASSY, R19S-RPM	\$71.00
F86168	STNLS TRANS LATCH ASSY, R19S-RPM	\$44.57
F86240	DOOR ASSEMBLY:M11-47SL-2	\$1,124.90
F86246	STERNO DRAWER ASSY S1S	\$132.47
F86497	DOOR ASSY: B8	\$704.70
F87420	WELL HTR PLATE ASSY	\$271.93
F87458	HEATER GUIDE	\$20.48
F87463	HEATER GUIDE SPACER	\$6.10
FB192004	SIDE DROP HANDLE OPTION	\$89.61
FB192005	HC-46 SNEEZE GUARD	\$480.62
FB192006	STNLS TRAY "V" SLIDE	\$267.06
FB192012	VERTICLE HANDLE(1 PAIR)	\$209.03
J00073	SEAL,BOWL ADAPTER O-RING	\$0.30
J00091	ASSY,FUSE HOLDER	\$7.49
J00096	RELAY,SOLID STATE 25A	\$124.40
J00117	LAMP, 6 WATT	\$21.72
J00136	ASSY,THERMISTER	\$73.52
J00140	BOARD,CONTROL-MAIN,UL	\$609.65
J00213	LIGHT BULB	\$40.61
J00216	LENS, OPAL	\$94.76
J00218	TRANSPARENCY ART WORK	\$105.92
J00227	LIGHT BOX RETRO KIT, 707	\$832.36
J00240	COVER LIGHT BOX 704	\$271.41
J00243	BALLAST, 220V 60Hz	\$133.78
J00271	LIGHT BOX RETRO KIT, 709	\$832.36
J00302	ASSEMBLY,PALLET	\$64.46
J00321	SCREW 08-32x1" BLACK PH	\$0.24
J00447	PROBE WELDMENT,LEVEL	\$2.63
K00157	DRIER	\$21.45
K00183	RELAY	\$84.48
P1901139	BUMPER:PERIMETER	\$136.11
P1909901	LOCK:TRANSPORT	\$244.97
P1909902	HANDLE:PUSH	\$338.01
P1909903	CASTERS:HD OPTIONAL 6"DIA	\$432.88
P1909904	CASTERS:WORK TABLE 4"DIA	\$453.70
P1909906	BOTTOM DRAIN OPTION	\$271.81
S0022625	BLOCK: 20A TERM	\$24.22
S0052753	CASTER: 4-40-105 N/B#19A	\$93.80
S0052754	CASTER: 4-40-105 W/B #19A	\$106.05

S0055800	CASTER: 5-3A-105-1 W/B	\$68.54
S0055805	CASTER; 5-3A-105-1 N/B	\$55.73
S0055825	CASTER:5-14-103 N/B .860	\$94.96
S0056935	CATCH: MAGNETIC 02-10-202	\$13.39
S0085900	CORD:SO14/3,90C,BLACK,	\$195.10
S0113973	THERM: TEL-TRU NSF 0-250F	\$124.03
S0115006	CASTER:6-50-213GD-2 SWIVE	\$222.27
S0159710	HEATER:2006 RING 500W120V	\$323.26
S0159730	HEATER: 2007 TBLR 120V	\$166.63
S0178525	KNOB:826/916 CONTROL(FLAT	\$18.28
S0189550	LIGHT:PILOT XL80215JLP AM	\$4.19
S0226330	LOCKNUT,FLANGED,1/4-20	\$0.67
S0256935	PULL: P1-30-101-11	\$31.71
S0297000	SEALANT: DOW CORNING#732	\$40.99
S0305675	SLEEVE:SPLIT 4PR/BAG	\$49.61
S0332300	SWITCH: 2003 TOGGLE 20A	\$98.54
S0349160	THERMOSTAT: K-658-24	\$161.69
S0349190	THERMOSTAT:B-200 200DEG	\$113.37
S0650250	BOLT: 1/4-20 X 3/4 PLTD	\$0.19
S0650330	BUMPER:PB133M 7092 BLK PV	\$2.06
S0650390	125V, 15AMP FLANGED INLET	\$65.65
S0650410	CAP: FP-165 CAP PLUG 7/8	\$0.30
S0652680	PLUG: 1/4 NYLON HOLE	\$1.96
S0653580	BLIND RIVET	\$0.12
S0656200	TAPE: 3/4 X 66FT 3M 27	\$1.53
S0660095	STRIKE: LATCH-S/S SECOMOB	\$6.85
S0660120	HINGE: 2-1/2" DOOR	\$111.93
S0661445	BLOWER: PLATE & MOTOR	\$413.09
S0661932	LEG:29-1/2"S/S	\$150.32